
239
Wednesday - June l a t h .  1936..

A Regular sitting of the Commissioner wa/3 heldjBJ- the Municipal Hall on Wednesday. 
June. l a t h . 1935 st 10.00 a.m. .
Present: Commissionsr Hugh li Fraser; R.Bolton; A.McPee; Dr.Wm.Sager; A.C.Bell;
B.P.Scott; E.l'.Pimmer; C.E.Brown and ,F.J..Fusse 11.
Ordej-ed: 'That the minutes of the sitting of June 5th inst.'be adopted as written 
and confirmed.

. Correspondence it as received and dealt with as fol’lows:
Edith Bond and others - calling attention to lack of water supply in the 5600 and 
2900 blocks on. Silver Avenue, . ^
Ordered: ’That this matter be referred to tbs Superintendent fpr Investigation and 
full report."

Wr3 ,Wm.Knorr - calling attention to the use of sprinklers at the Ford Motor Coy. 
site ana to the lack of water on Silver Avenue.
Ordered: "'That this matter be referred to .the SuperintendeNt for investigation and report.t i

F.E.Walker - Sales Engineer - B.C.E.P. advising that his Company would co-operate 
in .the fiaTter of the proposed amendment to the Burnaby Electrical Inspection 
By-law . . .
Ordered: "That thi3 letter be tabled for. consideration when the By-law’ is in 
Committee of the whole.

Messrs Lawson and Clark - advising that Dent Limited were now prepared to 
assign their agreement between themselves and the Corporation to the Standard Oil 
Company of British Columbia and requesting acrroval of.the form of assignment - 
and also requesting, that this Corporation, make ar.rangmments to assign the lease 
of the water lot fronting the street end of Willing’don Avenue to' the Standard Oil 
Company of British Columbia. ' *
Ordered: "That the assignment of the agreement between Djent Limited and the
Corporation to the Standard Oil Company of British Columbia be approved subject 
to check of the form of assignment by the Corporation solicitors."
Ordered: "That the assignment of the water lo.t fronting Wlllingdon Avenue to the Standard Oil Company of Erltish Columbia Limited be approved subject to check 
by the Corporation solicitors."

The Works Superintendent submitted report on the complaint of Br.E.laPolnte re 
water service on 21st Avenue and advised that Mr.LaPcinte was prepared to under­
take to dig the trench and b^ck fill same if the Corporation would renew the pipe 
line - The Superintendent recommended that the offer be accepted and that the 
line be renewed at an estimated cost of ti.6.71
Ordered: "That the recommendation of the Superintendent be and is hereby adopted 
subject to funds being available,"

The Officer i/o Provincial Police Burpaby detachment submitted report covering the 
activities of the Police ip Furnaby during the month of May 1935.
Ordered: "That the report be received and filed."
The Clerk submitted report on Fire Committee recommending that W.Banks - Burnaby 
Garage be appointed as Officer 1/c Burnaby Fire Area No.2. at a monthly salary of 
5110.00, said sum to cover care and maintenance of Fire Truck - ettendtr.ee at all 
fires on a 34 hour service. The Treasurer also submitted report to the Fire 
Committee outlining the services expected from the Burnaby Garage for the said 
sum of $1 1 0 .0 0 per month.
Resolved: "That the appointment be approved in accordance with the terms of the 
Treasurers report and that all.parties coneerned be notified of the arrangements 
made."
The Superintendent submitted estimates of work as follows:

Board of Works *855,00 , , ,
Waterworks - Installationof new services $100,00 s’

Repairs tp mains 200.00
Renewals to services 200.00
Inspectors 200.00

Ordered: "That the Estimates assubmitted be approved suoject to funds being 
available."
The Treasurer submitted recommendations that allowances be made under Section 274 
of the Municipal Act as follows:

Lot 5, Blocks 39/40. D.L.33, to Robert Irving
1934 Penalty *4,98 1934 Interest .90 Total $5.88

Lot 14, Block 12, D.L, 186 to J.W.Smedley.
1933 Penalty £5.37 1933 Interest £2.63 Total £8.00

Lot 6 , SD 1-18, Blk. 3. D.L.28.S. to F.G.Tassell
1934 Penalty $3.68 1933 Penalty £4.00; 1933. Interest $3,53

Block 31. D.L.167 to David Crawford. . . . .1934 Penalty $7.67 1934 Interest .$2,18
1933 Penalty 9.64 1933 Interest 9.00
1932 Penalty 8.20 1932 Interest 20'.00
1931 Penalty 7.01 1931 Interest 24,00

Lot 12, Block "?\P.L.127j$._to R.T.Bojth
10.64 Penalty 19 34 Interest

opth
$1.39

Tbtal ’*88.50 

Total $5.61

Total $11.10

2,'39 

Wednesday - June 12th.1936 •. 

A Pegu.li.r sitting' /Jf the Comm1'sil1oner ·,,11;3' h·elc(.a_i:, tt,e lluniciral ,!'.all on Wed'lesday, 
,Tw,e. i~tb..1935 a:t 10.00 a.m. . ----..... 
Present: Comm1ss1onn Hugi- 11 Fn,ser; !?",Bolton; A,!AcFee; Dr,ll'm.Sager; A,C,f.lell; 
B,P,Scott; E,L,Plmmer; C,f.l,Eroirn and Ji',J.,Fuairell, . 

O.rde.red: "That the :minutes of the sitting of June 5th inst.: be adopted as •ritten 
and confirmed," 

Corr·espond,1nce w .. a r.,ceivect" and dei.lt ffifh as fol"loira: 

Edi th bond and othei·s - cal Ung r,. Uent1on to lack of .vr,. t11r supp~y in the ~600 and 
2900 6Ioc~s on S,tlver Avenue, •• 
Ordei·ed: 'l'hat this matter be refer·red tu tbs Superintendent fpr 1nveet1gat1on and 
full report," 

~rs,wm,Knorr - calling attention to the use of sprinklers at the Ford 1/utor Coy. 
site and to the Ir.ck of ,rater un Silver Avenue. . 
Ordered: "'!'~at this matter be referred t.o ,the Spperini:,endeNt. f.or ,:tnvestigt.tion 
and ,·eport, , • 1 

E,B.Walker - Sales Engineer - B,C,E,R, advising that his Cumrany "ould co-operai:,e 
in tr.e riii.tter of the prcposed amend!llent to the Eurni.by Electrical .;rnspection 
By-lu. . . 
Ordered: "Th•t this letter be tabled fur. cons1der&tion W'hen the By-lair· _is in 
Committee of the irhole," 

Messrs l,6"son &!'ld Clark - advising thi.t Dent Limitll'd. irere no,r prep&!'ed to 
assign their t>greement between themselves and the Corpo,·ation to the Standard Oil 
company of British Columbia t.nd requesting r.orroval of,the form of assignment -
and also requesting. that th,is Cor:i:oration. ~ke ar.ra.ngaments t.o a11sign the lease 
of the water lot frcnting the street end of Willingdon Avenue to the Standard 011 
compan,Y of BritiBh Columbia. • • , 
Ordered: "That the assignment of the agr·11ement between D,ent Limited and tj].e 
Corporr.tion to the Standard 011 Co11p&ny of British Columbia be api:;roved subJect 
to check of. the form of assitnr.ient by the Corpor·a ti on sol1cito1·s. 
')rde1·ed: "Thi.t t.he assignment of the 1rr.ter lo~ fronting WiJ,li'lgdon Av"nue to the 
Standa1·d 011 Compar,y of Br.1t1sh Columbii. ui:nited be arr1·oved sub'Jeci:, to check 
b3 the Corporation solicitors," 

The Works Super tntendent subm1 tted 1·erort on the complaint of 1'r',E.,l.aPo1nte 1·• 
water serv:!ce on ~1st Avenue and advised that M1·,LaP.cinte wr.s pre:rw·ed to under­
tr.ke to dig th" t1·ench and b1o,ck fill same if the Corporation wou la rene" the pipe 
line - The Superintendent recommended that the offer be accepted and that the 
line be rsnewed at r.n estim&ted coat of ,16.71 
Ordered: "That the recommende.tion of' the Super'ini:,endent be and 1,s hf!reb,Y adopted 
subJect to funds beine availi.ble,~ 

The Officer 1/c Provincii.l Police Burpab,Y detachment submitted reoort covering the 
activities of the Police '1p Furna.by during the month of May 1935.· 
Ordered: "That the report be received and filed," 

The Clerk submitted report on Fire committee recommending that W,Banks - Burll(j.by 
Gar~ge be appcinted as Officer i/c Burnaby Fire Area Nc,2, at a monthly salary of 
~110,00, said sum to covei· care and maintenance of Fire Truck - ettendr.nce e.t all 
fires on a 24 hour a~u·vice. Th" Treasurer a.lso submitted report to the Fire 
Colllll11ttee outlining the se,·vices expeci:,ed from the Burnaby Garage for the said 
sum of ~110,00 per month, 
Resolved: "Thi. t the appointment be app1·oved in accordance "1th the terms of the 
Treasurers report and that all,part~es con~erned be notified of the arrangements 
lll(ide," . . 

'l'he Superintendent submitted estimi.tes of "ork as f'ollo.vs: 
Board of Works ~855 00 . •, 
Waterororks - Inst1ollationof neor services tlOO,'tlO 

Repairs tp ma ins -aoo. oo 
Rene11als to services '?00,00 
Inspectors 200,00 

Ordered: ~That the Estim1oi:,es assubmitted be approved suoJect to funds being 
available," 

The Treasurer submitted l'ecommendations that allot1ances be made under Section ::l74 
of the ~unieip&l Act i.s follo•s: 

Lot 5t.Blocks 39/40, D,L,33 0 to Fobe,•t Irving 
19~ Penalt,Y $4,98 1934 Interest ,90 Total lt5,88 

Lot 14, Block 1~, ry,L, 186 to J,w.smedley. 
1933 Penalty t-5,37 1933 Ini:,erest t2,63 Total ,0.00 

Lot 6t_SD 1-18, Slk. 3, D,µ.28,S, to F,G,Tassell 
. 19.)4 Pen,.lty f3,58 1933 Penalty t,4, r,o; 1933. Inuust l3,62 Total t11.10 
Block 31 n.L,157 to David Cra,,ford, 

1934 ~eni.lt,Y ~7.67 1034 Interest .~2,18 
: 1933 Penalty 0.64 1933 Intere~i 0,00 

193~ lent.lty 8,20 1932 Interest 20,00 
19,H Penalty 7,81 1931 Interest. 24_.0p 

Lot 1:?, flloek "P" O,L,1~7 ~- to R,,T .Ao~th 
tO.~ Penalty h, "? 10~ Intereat Jl.39 

'l'b~a1 '~·ee,50 

'l'otal 



Lot 7 WA. Block 13. D.L.116SA to James-Imldlaw,
1934 Penalty ^.Ol 1934 Interest .99
1933 Penalty 3.79 1933 Interest .80 Total *7,50

Lots UNA; 16SA A 17SA. D.L,35. W 5 ao. of 10 ac rt. to Glen C,Backus, 
let 16NA 1933 Penalty *.86 1 933 Interest >.84 Total *1.69

16SA do .62 do . .69 . 1.04
. . -17SA do 3.L2 do 3.08 6.90

Lots 31 ana 34, Blocks 96/27.. -D.L.159. to .LAonal Thould..
Lot 31. 1934 Penalty *.60 1 934 Interest *,20 total *.80'

34.- 1934 Penalty .60 1 934 Interest .20 Total .80
Lot 12, Block 23, D.L. 187 to A.Fox.

1933 Penalty *4.64 193« Interest *4.46 Total *9.00
Ordered: That the recommendations of the Treasurer be and are hereby adopted
The Treasurer submitted a recommendation thAt Tax sale certificate covering 
Lots 8, 9 and 10. Blocks 27/28. D.L. 98 be so-ld to Ulss P.3.File for the 
sum of *234.84
Ordered: 'That the recommendation of the Treasurer be and Is hereby 
adopted.*
The Treasurer and Property Salesman submitted a recommendation that’ Lot 2, 
Plock 32, D.L. 186 be sold to U.W.Appleyard for the sum of *286.00 cash. 
Ordered: 'That the recommendation of the Treasurer and Property. Salesman be 
and Is hereby adopted.*
The Clerk and Property Salesman submitted recommendation that Block 98.
D.L, 139 be sold to H.Koster and that conveyance of Block 107, D.L.132 plus 
*6.00 difference In value and *10.00 ostts be accepted In frill payment 
therefor.
Ordered: 'That the recommendation of the Clerk and the Property salesman be 
and Is herei-y adopted.*
The Clark and Prorerty Salesman submitted a recommendation that Lots 10, 11, 
12 and 13, Block 3*, D.L.192/3/4. be sold to R.E Woodrow for the sum of 
*1T6.00 plus *96.00 cost of Interior cancellation.
Ordered: That the recommendation of the clerk-and Property salesman he and
As hereby adopted.

The Property Salesman submitted rerort for the month of Hay shewing sale of 
4 parcels amounting to *1066.42Ordered: That the report be received ana f.led.

1%# Building Inspector submitted report for the month of Way 1935.
Ordered: .'That the report be received and filed.'

The Building Inspector and Local Assistant Plre Marshall submitted report showing number or fires occurring In the Municipality during the month of 
May with a total loss of *5,460.00 
Ordered: 'That the report be received and filed.'
The Superintendent submitted report ooverlng activities of the Waterworks 
Department for the month of May 1936.
Ordered: 'That the report be reoelved and filed.*
The Superintendent submitted report coverlngactlvltles of the Board of Works Department for the month of May 1935 and drew attention to the fact that a 
close examination of the 48* main trunk seeer on 11th Avenue between 
Douglas Road and 6th Street has been made with very satisfactory results, 
the sewer being found In perfect structural condition.
Ordered: 'That the report be received and filed.*
The Treasurer submitted statement of reoeipts and payments for the month of 
May 1936 shoeing reoelpte totalling *92,808.16 and payments *86,109.91 
Ordered: That the report be received and filed.*

The Treasurer submitted waterworks return for the month of May 1935 showing 
collections as *2,913.92 with total numb r of live services at end of month
Ordered: 'That the report be reoelved and filed.*

The Relief officer submitted report for the month of May 1935 showing total 
number of cases In receipt of relief as 1872 covering 6640 persons including 
dependents with a total expenditure of *43,653.44 
Ordered: 'That the report be received and filed.*

The Medical Health Officer submitted report for the month of May 1936. 
Ordered: 'That the report be received and filed,'-
Ordered: 'That property sales as psr sales slips numbered 2180 to 2186 
Inclusive be approved as follows:
2180 Lot 5, Blks 12pt and 13,-32 & 33.pt. D.L.94S to Loule-Wong2181 Lot 1, Blk.6. D.L.117w £ to Samuel Smyth .
2182 Lot 30. Blk.7. D.L.32 to Margaret A Corby Exchange.
2183 W>j Lot 17, Blocks 12/13, D.L.79 to Louis Seebaum 
2164 Lot 28, Blk.6. D.L.98.S. to H.A. A Josephine A Thompson 
2186 Blook 19, D.L.74.N pt. to Wm.Byman 
9186 Lota 1 A 9, Blk.il. D.L.155 to Adam D Johnstons

*325.00 f? 
100.00-
190.00." 
611.42-: 
165.00 - - 935.00>

240 

Lot 7 w-t,,. l'lll>Ck 13. D.J.,.116~ to ,Tames... 1&1dla.ir, 
1934 Penalt1 ~3.01 1934 Interest .99 
1933 Pena.lt1 3.~?. 1933 Interest .28 Total •7,50 

Lots 1fN~; 168~ & 17~. D,L,35. W 5 ac. of 10 ac rt, to Glen c,sac~us. 
Let 16N1 1933 Penalt1 ... 85 1933 Interest f.84 Tot&l 1,69 

1ss,:. do .52 do. . • .5?. • 1. 04 
J7~ do 3.:1..2 do 3,08 6.?0 

Lots 31 an3 34i.Bloeka ~6/27 .• .D.L.159. to Uonal TtlO'Jld .. 
Lot 31. 19.)4 Pena.lt.1 t.60 1934 Interest t.20 total t."00· 

34.· 1934 Penalt.1 .so 1934 Interest .20 Total .80 
Lot 12, Bloclr 23, D.L. 187 to A.?ox. 

1i33 Penalty t4.b4 1~~ Inter•st '4.46 Total ,9.00 
Ordered: That the recor:P!l~nd&t1ona of the Tree.surer be and a.re hereb1 &dopt.94 

The Treu•Jrer subm1 tted a racomme:tda t1on th At T&x s-a.le certificate cover .. ng 
Lota 0, 9 and 10. Bloclra 27/~e. D.L. 98 be a~ld to Vias P.H,File for t~e 
SWII of' fl2~ 0 84 
Ordered: Tha.t tbe racommenda.t1on of' tbe Treasurer be and is hereby 
a.dopted. • · 

The Treoaurer a~d Propert1 Salesman submitted• recom:nenda.tion tb&t" Lo\ 2, 
Ploclr 32, D.L. 186 ba 9old to v.w.Apple1a.rd for the 9'JDI of ~~Sf.OO cash. 
Ordered: •Th&t the reco111111enda.tion of' the Tree.surer a.nd Property.Sale,~•n be 
and 1a hereb1 l.liopted,• 

Th• Cler IC a.nd Properi.7 Sale• m&n submi ti.ed reco'lll:lenda ti.JI! t~at Ploclr 98·. • 
o.L, 119 be sold to B,Koster and that conveyance of Block 107{ D.L.132 plus 
e5,(IO dtrr,rence in val11e &nd •10.ou os•ts be 1,ccepted 1n f11l pa.yment 
th~r,f'or. . 
Ordarad: •That tha raco-end&t1on of 1.ba Clarie a.nd the Propert7 salesma.n be 
a.nd 1• bar•~, adopt.ad.• 

Tb• Clerk and Pro~ert1 Sales•n aubaitted a racommendai.1on 1.h&t Lots 10, 11, ~ 
t?. a.nd 13, Block 3~, O.L.t?.2/3/4. be sol1 i.o R.B ~oodro• fur the awr. or 
fl1~6.00 p,ua fl?.5,00 cost or interior e&11rellation. 
Ordered: That the reco~enda.t.ion of' the clerk-and Prorert1 salesma.n be and 
•• bereb7 adopt.ad.• 

Tb• Propttt1 Sale1man submitted re~ort for tba cont~ of' 11&1 s~n1ng sale or 
4 parcel, amounting to t1oee.42 • 
Jrdered: •That. tha report. be reca1Yed a.nc r.led. 

'nl• Building Inspector 1ubmitted report tor the month of Y.ay 19J5. 
Orderedi .•T1tat the report be received uid filed.• 

Tb• Bu1ld1ng Ins~eQtor and local A• siatant P1r• ~tr9hall aubaitted rerort •hoeing num~er or firea occurring int~• Vun1c1pal1ty during 1.be m0rrtb or 
M•J •1th a total loes or tf,460.00 
Ordered: •That the report ba received and filed.• 

The SUper!ntendent aub• !tted report covering activities of tbe Water•orks 
!Jerart~ent for the month of Va1 19J5. 
Ordered: ~That the report be received and filed.• 

Tb• SUper1ntendent euDmitt.ed rerort. cover1ngact1Yit1es of the Board of Worlra 
Departme~t for tb• moni.h of M•y 1935 and dr1• a.ttention to the fact that a 
clo•• ezam1nat1on or the 45• main trunk s••er on 111.b Avenue bat•een 
OOugla1 Road and 6th Street. haa been made •1th very satisfactory r • ault •• 
the sa••r being found in perfect atructural condition. 
Ordered: •That the report be rec• iYed a.nd filed.• 

Th• 'l'reaaurer subcitted • t•t•ment of receipts and'ra1ments for.the moni.b of 
Vay 1936 9hoein~ raoaipt• totalling '92,808.16 a.nd rayments t85,109.91 
Ordered: That 1.he rarort ba received and filed.• . 

Th• Treasurer eubmitt.ed iratarirork9 return tor the ~ontb or May 1935 aboiring 
collections•• A2,91~.92 •1th tol41 numb·r or live services •tend of moni.b 
a, 7321. · 
Ordered: •Th•t tha report be received and filed.• 

The Relief offieer subaittad report for the month or Ma1 1935 sho•ing total 
n11.11tber of' cases in receipt of relief aa 1672 covering 5540 peraona including 
dependents •1th a tot.al expenditure of t4~ 1 653.44 . 
Ordered: •That the report be received and filed.• 

Tb• Medical Health Officer submitted report tor the month or May 193f, 
Ordered: •Th•t the rerort be received and filed.•. 

Ordered: •That rrorert1 sales a~ per s•le, slip, numbered 2180 to 
inclusive be a.ppro\ed a• follo•s: . 

2180 Lot 5 1 Flks 12pt and 1?,-32 & 33.pt, D,L.94S to Louie-Wong 
2181 Lot 1, Flk.6. l).L.11~ to Samuel SmJtb . 
2182 Lot 30, Blk.7. D,L.32 to Marg•ret A Corby Bxch•nge, 
2183 lfy Lot 17, Ploc~e 1V13, D.L,79 to Lo~is SeebaWII 
2184 Lot ?8, Fl~.6. D,L.?8.S. to H,A. & Josephine A Thompson 
~1A5 Block 1~, D.L 74,N rt, to Wm.Byman · 
'-186 Lots 1 & '-• Bfk.11, D,L,155 to Adam D Jobnatone 

2186 

$325.00f'. 
100.00.-

190.00 .. 
611.42,: 
165.00 . _­
~25,00-~ 

'.I 
j 

·-1 
I 

. ' 

j 

! 



2 4 1

Ordered: "That the Commissioner do now sit as a Committee of the Whole to reconsider 
"Burnaby Electrical Inspection By-law 1920 Amendment By-law 1935."
Ordered: That the letter from the Sales Engineer, B.C.E.R. re this By-law be
received and filed,"
Ordered: "That the Committee dono# rise and report the By-las complete without amendment.
Ordered: "That.the Burnaby.Eleotrical Inspection By-law 1920 Amendment By-law 1935 
be now read a Third time." . . . . . .
Ordered: "That the Burnaby Electrical Inspection By-law 1928 Amendment By-law 1935 
do pass the Third reading, that it be signed by the Commissioner and the Cleric and 
that the Corporate seal be affixed thereto."
Ordered: "That the Burnaby land Sale By-law No.3.1935 be Introduced and read a first time."
Ordered: "That the Burnaby land Sale £y-law No.3.1935 do pass the first reading."
Ordered: That the Burnaby land Sals By-law No.3.1935 be now read a second time."
Ordered: That the Burnaby land Sals By-law No.3.1935 tto pass the second reading."
Ordered: "That the Burnaby Unemployment Relief Loan By-law No.3.1935 be intro­
duced and read a first time."
Ordered: "That the Burnaby Unemployment RBlief Loan By-law No.0.1935 do pas3 the first reading.
Ordered: "That the Burnaby Unemployment Relief Loan By-law No.3.1935 be now read a second time.
Ordered: "That the Burnaby Unemployment Relief Loan By-.law No.3,1935 do passthe 
Dhtond reading." , j

Ordered: "That lease of Block 6, 0.L. 155A to Lewis C.Mabbott be signed .by the 
Commissioner and the Cleric and that the corporate seal be affixed thereto."

The sitting then, adjourned. • •

Confirmed. ..... J

J Cleric. <=r_C3Smiss loner. /

241 

Ordered: •That the Commissioner do now sit as a Committee of the Whole to reconsider 
•Burnaby Jlectrical Inspection B7-law 1928 Aruendment By•law 1935.• 
Ordered: That the letter from the Sales Engineer, B.c.E.R. re this Ry-law be 
r,ceived and filed.• 
Orde1·ed: •'{hat the committee donOR rise and report the By-lafl complete without 
amendment 11 . . • 
'lrdered: That .tbe Burnab~-Eleotrical Inspection Iily-iaw 1928 Amendment By-law 1935 
be now reld a Third time• • • . , . . . . 
Ordered: That the Burnaby Electrical Inspection By-law 1928 Amendment By-law 1935 
do pass ~ha Third r~adtng, that it be signed by the Commissioner and the Clerk and 
that the CorP~ra~e seal be affixed thereto.• 

01·dered: •Ti8t the Burnaby 1-nd Sale B7-lp No.3.1935 be introduced &nd read a 
first time. 
Ordered: "That the Burnaby 1-nd Sale ,,-law No.3.1935 do pass the first reading.• 
Ordered: •ThLt the Burnaby i.nd Sale By-law No.3.1935 be now read a se~ond time.• 
Ordered: "That the Burnaby 1-nd Sale By-law No 0 3 0 19J5 tto pass the second reading.• 

Ordered: •'1'bat the Burnaby Unemployment Rellef Loan By-law No.3~1935 be intro­
duced and read a first time.• 
Ordered: •That the Burnaby Unemployment !&lief Loan By-law No.v.1935 do pass the 
first reading.• 
Ordered: •That.the Burnaby Unemployment Relief Loan By-law No.3.1935 ~" .now read 
a second time. 
01·dered: •That the Burnaby Unemployment Relief Loan By~law No.3.1935 do passthe 
latond reading.• 

Ordered: •That lease of Block 5, D.~. 1~5A to Lewis c.Uabbott be sig_nep py the 
Commissioner 5.lld the Clerk and that the corporate seal be affixed thereto.• 

The sitting then- adJourned. 

confi,rmfld. 

-~ 
Clerk. 

;.,.., 

r } 

J -

. ./.1..-.., 4_, /?V, ,Jl,,.A,«.,v­

~s ioner. ; · 

'I ., 


